Part Cut Off Frequency Capacitance (+50/-20%) 20dB Attenuation Rated Rated
Number (MHz) (pF) (Typical) Current (mA) Voltage (VDC)
KNF32025 25MHz 235pF 200 - 600 MHz
KNF32050 50MHz 130pF 350 - 850 MHz
KNF32100 100MHz 65pF 450 - 950 MHz
200mA
KNF32200 200MHz 33pF 700 - 1200 MHz
KNF21025 25MHz 235pF 200 - 600 MHz 25VDC

21 = 0805 (2012)
Series
HOW TO ORDER
KNF - 21 050 - W 3
DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
IN OUT
GND A
tt
en
ua
tio
n(
d
B
)
Frequency(MHz)
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1 10 100 1000 10000
KNF32200
KNF32100
KNF32050
KNF32025
FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
KNF32 Series KNF21 Series
Equivalent Circuit
SPECIFICATIONS
L W T Q
KNF32 3.20±0.20 1.60±0.20 1.00±0.20 0.60±0.30
(0.126±0.008) (0.063±0.008) (0.039±0.008) (0.024±0.012)
KNF21 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.80±0.15 0.40±0.30
(0.079±0.008) (0.049±0.008) (0.031±0.006) (0.016±0.012)
Cut off frequency at attenuation typical 3dB, max 6dB
Operating temperature = -25 to 85(°C)
Frequency(MHz)
A
tt
en
ua
tio
n(
d
B
)
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1 10 100 1000 10000
KNF21400
KNF21200
KNF21100
KNF21050
KNF21025
59
60
EMI Filters
KNF Series
<IMPEDANCE FREE>
• Stable attenuation against impedance change